Service Manual :
EVP-X18PB
Professional Speaker
Enclosures
1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SPECIFICATIONS------------------------------------------------------------------------------2
ASSEMBLY SKETCH-------------------------------------------------------------------------3
ASSEMBLY PART LIST --------------------------------------------------------------------4
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (AMP)------------------------------------------------------------5
ASSEMBLY PART LIST (AMP)--------------------------------------------------------------6
ELECTRONICS PARTS LIST (AMP)--------------------------------------------------------7
1.SPECIFICATIONS
System Type 18" compact subwoofer
Frequency Response +/- 3dB 38-250Hz
Finish Material Black carpet
Tripol stand
Stand Bottom --
Stand Top Yes
Input:
Input A Line level input
Input B Line level input
Speaker Level Input 1/4" TS Phone Jack
Input Connectors
Input A Combined jack and XLR
Input B Combined jack and XLR
Input Sensitivity
Mic --
RCA --
LINE 0.775V
Input Impedance
Mic No
Line Input A 10K
Line Input B 10K
Line Output
Type Balanced Male XLR connector
Line Output High Pass Filter
Main EQ NA
Active Crossover LPF:100Hz, 24dB/Oct
Infrasonic Filter 30Hz,18dB/ Oct.
Phase switch 0° or 180°
POWER SECTION
Amplifier Power Continuous:400W Peak:600w
Extention Speaker Output NA
Protection Type Dynamic /AGC
Power on indicitor Red LED
System Dynamic AGC activite Indicator Yellow LED
ENCLOSURE
Dimention(mm) H x W x D 610x522x610
weight Net (kg) 49.2kg
weight Gross (kg) 52.3kg
2
2.ASSEMBLY SKETCH
1 2 3 4 10 12 11
9 13 14
7 8
5 6
3
3.ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
4
4.SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (AMP)
5
5.ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (AMP)
6
6.ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST (AMP)
7
6.ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST (AMP)
8
6.ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST (AMP)
9
6.ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST (AMP)
10